505163834 10/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5210601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 030955 Frame 0749. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF YOUI LABS INC. TO YOU I LABS INC	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504981284	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW T. EMMONS	08/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOU I LABS INC.	
Street Address:	303 TERRY FOX DRIVE, SUITE 340	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 3J1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13933351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TWilliams@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET #1300 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 88327-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRISHA WILLIAMS		
SIGNATURE:	/Trisha Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT 88327-2 - Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_88327-2_-_Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT_88327-2_-_Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT_88327-2-PreviouslyRecordedCoversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0373

505163834

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew T. Emmons	08/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOUi Labs Inc.
Street Address:	303 Terry Fox Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 3J1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13933351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4163608277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

416-202-6739 Phone:

Email: irina.nicolae@nortonrosefulbright.com Correspondent Name: Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP Address Line 1: Research Park Centre, 150 Research Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Guelph, Ontario, CANADA N1G 4T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55766498-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorelei Graham
Signature:	/loreleigraham/
Date:	08/07/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030955 FRAME: 0749 PATENT

REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, EMMONS, Andrew T., whose full post office address is 27 Biscayne Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2E 5R9, Canada, has invented a new and useful invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STREAMLINING USER INTERFACE DEVELOPMENT for which the patent application referenced in Schedule "A" has been made:

April 1/2016

AND WHEREAS Will Labs Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a registered office at 303 Terry Fox Drive, Suite 340, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 3J1, Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising:

AND WHEREAS the said EMMONS, Andrew T. Is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto World Labs Inc., for the said SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STREAMLINING USER INTERFACE DEVELOPMENT;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said EMMONS, Andrew T. by Help Labs Inc., of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) In the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said EMMONS, Andrew T. does hereby sail, assign, transfer, and convey unto Voll Labs Inc. its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said EMMONS, Andrew T. hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will sign or execute such further documents. Any values, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by the Labs Inc., or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any reliasue or extensions thereof, or any improvements in the same may be vested in Yeld Labs Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the party I	has hereunto executed this agreement at the cit s of CMC this FM day of
August 2013.	and the second s
Witness:	Assignor:
Millian	
Brist Nama T WILSON	Name: Andrew T. Emmons

PATENT REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0376

SCHEDULE "A"

United States Patent Application No.: 13/933.351

PATENT REEL: 047376 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 06/28/2018